7/19/23, 8:39 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/CTI23003635/SQP3M4

3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909 Date: 19/07/2023

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: LIAW CHIN WENG  Policy No: DMHCSNW00000932300

Date of Loss: 27/03/2023 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: SNM23D202312/C01/TAYHP

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMX6887M
Make & Model: OPEL CROSSLAND X, 1.2 F12XHT (A) Engine No: 10Z1AE0030529
Reg. Date: 26/01/2021 (Man. Year: 2020) Chassis No: WOV7D9EB7L4431164
Colour: Blue Odometer: 83141 km
Engine Capacity: 1199 cc
I\P/I:.ark(_at Value/New Car $$88,000.00
rice:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/45 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/45 R17
Front Left Side: Continental 6 mm Rear Left Side: Continental 5 mm
Front Right Side: Continental 6 mm Rear Right Side: Continental 5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 19,179.10 6,801.00 12,378.10 64.54
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 5,670.00 1,290.00 4,380.00 77.25
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 24,849.10 8,091.00 16,758.10 67.44
- Excess (S$) 1,250.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 23,599.10 6,841.00 16,758.10 71.01
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S$) 1,887.93 547.28 1,340.65 71.01
Nett Amount (S$) 25,487.03 7,388.28 18,098.75 71.01
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 06/04/2023

First Autoworks Pte Ltd
23, Kaki Bukit Ave 4

Date Inspected: 27/04/2023 Inspected At: #04-01 (South Wing)
Singapore 415933

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: S Mohamed Irfan Bin Mohamed Iqubal Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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7/19/23, 8:39 AM Adjuster Report

ACCORDING TO THE REPAIRER, THEY HAVE CONVERT THE CLAIM TO TP CLAIM.
(REPAIR COST NOT CONCLUDE)
(EXCLUDE CHECK ITEMS S$7,022.50 NETT)
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Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-

SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 18 Jul 2023)

Parts: M1-SUV OPEL CROSSLAND X 1.2 F12XHT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMX6887M)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*FRT FENDER RH

*FRT FENDER SIGNAL LAMP RH

*FRT FENDER BRACKET RH

*FRT FENDER INNERSHIELD RH

*FRT FENDER WHEELARCH GARNISH RH - REAR
*FRT BUMPER

*FRT BUMPER LOW GARNISH(SILVER)

*FRT BUMPER WHEELARCH GARNISH RH - FRONT
*FRT BUMPER GRILLE RH

*FRT BUMPER GRILLE CHROME MLDG RH

*FRT BUMPER GRILLE EXTENSION MLDG RH
*FRT BUMPER GRILLE LH

*FRT BUMPER GRILLE CHROME MLDG LH

*FRT BUMPER GRILLE EXTENSION MLDG LH
*FRT BUMPER TOW COVER

*FRT BUMPER LOWER CENTRE GRILLE

*FRT BUMPER LOWER CENTRE GRILLE CENTRE COVER
*FRT BUMPER CLIP

*FRT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH - GUIDE

*FRT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH - GUIDE

*FRT BUMPER SPONGE UPP

*FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT UPP - CRASH LIMITER
*FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT LOW - FRT END
*FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT LOW STAY
*FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT LOW STAY
*FRT BUMPER UNDER DUST COVER

*FRT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER RH

*FRT BUMPER FOG LAMP RH

*FRT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR - INNER

*FRT BUMPER BLIND SPOT - OUTER

*FRT RADIATOR GRILLE ASSY

*FRT RADIATOR GRILLE LOGO

*FRT RADAR MODULE

*FRT RADAR MODULE BRACKET

*RH HEADLAMP

*FRT RADIATOR SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH
*FRT RADIATOR SUPPORT PANEL TOP CENTRE - XMEMBER
*FRT RADIATOR SUPPORT PANEL LOW CENTRE
*FRT RADIATOR SUPPORT PANEL RH

*FRT RADIATOR SUPPORT PANEL LH

*FRT DOOR RH

*FRT FENDER WHEELARCH CLIP

*FRT FENDER INNERSHILED CLIP - RIVET

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Condition

Buckled

* Check

* Check
Deformed
Missing
Cracked

No such part
Missing

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Not Necessary
* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check
Scratched

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Repairer's

768.00 FL
146.00 FL
130.00 FL
224.00FL
247.00FL
1,588.00 FL
420.00 FL
118.00 FL
166.00 FL
262.00FL
114.00 FL
166.00 FL
262.00FL
114.00 FL
90.00 FL
358.00 FL
126.00 FL
65.00 FL
142.00 FL
142.00 FL
330.00 FL
933.00 FL
882.00 FL
273.00FL
273.00FL
231.00FL
168.00 FL
288.00FL
513.00FL
280.00FL
900.00 FL
264.00FL
2,035.00 FL
116.00 FL
4,312.00 FL
431.00 FL
447.00FL
180.00 FL
182.00 FL
182.00 FL
2,331.00 FL
50.00FS
50.00FS

Sub Total (S$) 21,299.00

2,119.90

Amount

*768.00 FL
*FL

“FL
*224.00 FL
*247.00 FL
*1,588.00 FL
“FL
*118.00 FL
“FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

" FL

*FL

“FL

“FL

“FL
*65.00 FL
“FL

“FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

“FL

" FL

*FL
*168.00 FL
“FL

“FL

“FL

“FL

*FL

“FL

“FL
*4,312.00 FL
"FL

" FL

“FL

“FL

“FL

“FL
*30.00FS
*30.00FS

7,550.00
749.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

Total Parts (S$) 19,179.10 6,801.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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7/19/23, 8:39 AM
Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

TO DISMANTLE / RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION, TO
PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN

1

REPAIR / REPLACEMENT PARTS

CARRY OUT SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA (RHF

FENDER & FRT BUMPER)

TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TO

Adjuster Report

FACILITATE REPAIRS,RECONNECT AND CHECK ELECTRICAL

FUNCTION AFTER REPAIR

TO CONDUCT 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT
TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT SENSOR
TO REMOVE AND REFIT AIRCON CONDENSOR,VACUUM, REFILL

AND CHECK AIR CON GAS SYSTEM
* Check

TO REMOVE AND REFIX RADIATOR AND CONDUCT PRESSURE TEST

TO CONDUCT H/LIGHT ALIGNMENT

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New

New

New

New

New
New

New
New

Repairer's

2,500.00

1,800.00

80.00

150.00
100.00
880.00

80.00
80.00

5,670.00

Amount

650.00

550.00

30.00

30.00
30.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

1,290.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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