7/19/23, 8:39 AM Adjuster Report

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Our File No: CS/CTI23003635/SQP3M4 3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Date: 19/07/2023 Singapore 079909

**REFERENCE** 

Insured/Claimant: LIAW CHIN WENG Policy No: DMHCSNW00000932300

Date of Loss: 27/03/2023 Nature of Claim: Claim No: SNM23D202312/C01/TAYHP OD

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: SMX6887M

Make & Model: OPEL CROSSLAND X, 1.2 F12XHT (A) 10Z1AE0030529 Engine No: W0V7D9EB7L4431164 Reg. Date: 26/01/2021 (Man. Year: 2020) Chassis No:

Colour: Blue Odometer: 83141 km

**Engine Capacity:** 1199 cc

Market Value/New Car

S\$88.000.00 Price:

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Steering (Serviceable): General Condition: Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition:

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: 225/45 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/45 R17 Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Continental 5 mm Continental 6 mm Front Right Side: Continental 6 mm Rear Right Side: Continental 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		19,179.10	6,801.00	12,378.10	64.54
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		5,670.00	1,290.00	4,380.00	77.25
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	24,849.10	8,091.00	16,758.10	67.44
	- Excess (S\$)	1,250.00	1,250.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	23,599.10	6,841.00	16,758.10	71.01
	+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S\$)	1,887.93	547.28	1,340.65	71.01
	Nett Amount (S\$)	25,487.03	7,388.28	18,098.75	71.01

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 06/04/2023

First Autoworks Pte Ltd

23, Kaki Bukit Ave 4 Date Inspected: 27/04/2023 Inspected At:

#04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415933

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: S Mohamed Irfan Bin Mohamed Iqubal Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

ACCORDING TO THE REPAIRER, THEY HAVE CONVERT THE CLAIM TO TP CLAIM. (REPAIR COST NOT CONCLUDE) (EXCLUDE CHECK ITEMS S\$7,022.50 NETT)

7/19/23, 8:39 AM Adjuster Report

## **REPAIR DETAILS**

### Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 18 Jul 2023)

Parts: M1-SUV OPEL CROSSLAND X 1.2 F12XHT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

**Labour:** Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMX6887M)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

### **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRT FENDER RH	Buckled	768.00 FL	*768.00 FL
2	1		*FRT FENDER SIGNAL LAMP RH	* Check	146.00 FL	*- FL
3	1		*FRT FENDER BRACKET RH	* Check	130.00 FL	*- FL
4	1		*FRT FENDER INNERSHIELD RH	Deformed	224.00 FL	*224.00 FL
5	1		*FRT FENDER WHEELARCH GARNISH RH - REAR	Missing	247.00 FL	*247.00 FL
6	1		*FRT BUMPER	Cracked	1,588.00 FL	*1,588.00 FL
7	1		*FRT BUMPER LOW GARNISH(SILVER)	No such part	420.00 FL	*- FL
8	1		*FRT BUMPER WHEELARCH GARNISH RH - FRONT	Missing	118.00 FL	*118.00 FL
9	1		*FRT BUMPER GRILLE RH	Not Necessary	166.00 FL	*- FL
10	1		*FRT BUMPER GRILLE CHROME MLDG RH	Not Necessary	262.00 FL	*- FL
11	1		*FRT BUMPER GRILLE EXTENSION MLDG RH	Not Necessary	114.00 FL	*- FL
12	1		*FRT BUMPER GRILLE LH	Not Necessary	166.00 FL	*- FL
13	1		*FRT BUMPER GRILLE CHROME MLDG LH	Not Necessary	262.00 FL	*- FL
14	1		*FRT BUMPER GRILLE EXTENSION MLDG LH	Not Necessary	114.00 FL	*- FL
15	1		*FRT BUMPER TOW COVER	Not Necessary	90.00 FL	*- FL
16	1		*FRT BUMPER LOWER CENTRE GRILLE	Not Necessary	358.00 FL	*- FL
17	1		*FRT BUMPER LOWER CENTRE GRILLE CENTRE COVER	Not Necessary	126.00 FL	*- FL
18	1		*FRT BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	65.00 FL	*65.00 FL
19	1		*FRT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH - GUIDE	Not Necessary	142.00 FL	*- FL
20	1		*FRT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH - GUIDE	* Check	142.00 FL	*- FL
21	1		*FRT BUMPER SPONGE UPP	* Check	330.00 FL	*- FL
22	1		*FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT UPP - CRASH LIMITER	* Check	933.00 FL	*- FL
23	1		*FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT LOW - FRT END	* Check	882.00 FL	*- FL
24	1		*FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT LOW STAY	* Check	273.00 FL	*- FL
25	1		*FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT LOW STAY	* Check	273.00 FL	*- FL
26	1		*FRT BUMPER UNDER DUST COVER	* Check	231.00 FL	*- FL
27	1		*FRT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER RH	Scratched	168.00 FL	*168.00 FL
28	1		*FRT BUMPER FOG LAMP RH	* Check	288.00 FL	*- FL
29	1		*FRT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR - INNER	* Check	513.00 FL	*- FL
30	1		*FRT BUMPER BLIND SPOT - OUTER	* Check	280.00 FL	*- FL
31	1		*FRT RADIATOR GRILLE ASSY	* Check	900.00 FL	*- FL
32	1		*FRT RADIATOR GRILLE LOGO	* Check	264.00 FL	
33	1		*FRT RADAR MODULE	Not Necessary	2,035.00 FL	*- FL
34	1		*FRT RADAR MODULE BRACKET	Not Necessary	116.00 FL	*- FL
35	1		*RH HEADLAMP	Cracked		*4,312.00 FL
36	1		*FRT RADIATOR SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	* Check	431.00 FL	*- FL
37	1		*FRT RADIATOR SUPPORT PANEL TOP CENTRE - XMEMBER	* Check	447.00 FL	*- FL
38	1		*FRT RADIATOR SUPPORT PANEL LOW CENTRE	* Check	180.00 FL	*- FL
39	1		*FRT RADIATOR SUPPORT PANEL RH	* Check	182.00 FL	*- FL
40	1		*FRT RADIATOR SUPPORT PANEL LH	Not Necessary	182.00 FL	*- FL
41	1		*FRT DOOR RH	Not Necessary	2,331.00 FL	*- FL
42	1		*FRT FENDER WHEELARCH CLIP	Necessary	50.00 FS	
43	1		*FRT FENDER INNERSHILED CLIP - RIVET	Necessary	50.00 FS	
	•	part. S=Spo	Chett. L=ListItemDisc.	inecessaly	50.00 F3	30.00 F3

 Sub Total (S\$)
 21,299.00
 7,550.00

 - List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)
 2,119.90
 749.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Condition Repairer's **Amount** 

Total Parts (S\$) 19,179.10

6,801.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO DISMANTLE / RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION, TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR / REPLACEMENT PARTS	New	2,500.00	650.00
2	CARRY OUT SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA (RHF FENDER & FRT BUMPER)	New	1,800.00	550.00
3	TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT AND CHECK ELECTRICAL FUNCTION AFTER REPAIR	New	80.00	30.00
4	TO CONDUCT 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	150.00	30.00
5	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT SENSOR	New	100.00	30.00
6	TO REMOVE AND REFIT AIRCON CONDENSOR, VACUUM, REFILL AND CHECK AIR CON GAS SYSTEM * Check	New	880.00	0.00
7	TO REMOVE AND REFIX RADIATOR AND CONDUCT PRESSURE TEST	New	80.00	0.00
8	TO CONDUCT H/LIGHT ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	0.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	5,670.00	1,290.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this p	orint-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >